In The Supreme Court of the United States

PPL MONTANA, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MONTANA,

Respondent.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Montana

BRIEF FOR THE MONTANA WATER RESOURCES ASSOCIATION AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

HOLLY J. FRANZ FRANZ & DRISCOLL 21 N. Last Chance Gulch, Suite 210 Helena, MT 59601 (406) 442-0005 hollyjo@franzdriscoll.com Jon Metropoulos Counsel of Record Gough, Shanahan, Johnson & Waterman 33 S. Last Chance Gulch Helena, MT 59601 (406) 442-8560 jonmetro@gsjw.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

September 15, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. The Montana Supreme Court Wrongly Rewrote Federal Navigability Law	
II. Unique Federalism Concerns Cry Out For This Court's Exercise Of Jurisdiction To Reign In Montana's Confiscatory Conduct	
A. Montana Law Before This Decision	11
B. The Enforcement By This Court Of Its Federal Navigability Rules Is A Backstop Against Judicial Takings	_
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Alaska Juneau Gold Mining Co. v. Ebner Gold Mining Co., 239 F. 638 (9th Cir. 1917)12
BFP v. Resolution Trust Corporation, 511 U.S. 531 (1994)
Brewer-Elliot Oil & Gas Co. v. United States, 260 U.S. 77 (1922)17
Colorado v. New Mexico, 467 U.S. 301 (1984)16
General Agriculture Corp. v. Moore, 534 P.2d 859 (Mont. 1975)
Jones v. Hanson, 320 P.2d 1007 (Mont. 1958)12
Mettler v. Ames Realty Co., 201 P. 702 (Mont. 1921)
Montanans For The Responsible Use Of The School Trust v. State ex rel. Board of Land Commissioners, 989 P.2d 800 (Mont. 1999)14
Peralta v. United States, 70 U.S. 434 (1865)16
Prentice v. McKay, 98 P. 1081 (Mont. 1909)12
Republic of Austria v. Altmann, 541 U.S. 677 (2004)16
Smith v. Deniff, 60 P. 398 (Mont. 1900)12
Spratt v. Helena Power Trans. Co., 94 P. 631 (Mont. 1908)
State ex rel. Crowley v. District Court, 88 P.2d 23 (Mont. 1939)

$TABLE\ OF\ AUTHORITIES-Continued$

	Page
Stop The Beach Renourishment v. Florida Dep't of Environmental Protection, U.S, 130 S.Ct. 2592 (2010)	15
Wiley v. Decker, 73 P. 210 (Wyo. 1903)	12
Constitutions and Statutes	
U.S. Const. amend. XI	.7, 15
1889 Mont. Const. Art. III, §15	12
1972 Mont. Const. Art. IX, §(3)(1)	13
Sec. 1880, Civ. C. 1895	12
